ENROLLED SENATE
RESOLUTION NO. 51  By: Dunlap

A Resolution declaring February 8 through February 15,
1998, as Vo-Tech Week in the State of Oklahoma; saluting
the Tri County Technology Center on its 30th Birthday; and
directing distribution.

WHEREAS, in 1968 the Tri County Technology Center located in
Bartlesville, Oklahoma, was the first area Vocational Technical
District established in the State of Oklahoma; and

WHEREAS, over the last three decades the Tri County Technology
Center has provided lifelong learning and training opportunities for
employability, improvement of economic well-being and enhancement of
the quality of life for citizens of the Washington, Nowata and Osage
County District; and

WHEREAS, Vo-Tech Week is celebrated annually to promote the
achievements of vocational education. Nationwide more than 38,000
teachers, counselors, school administrators, teacher educators and
business/industry partners are involved in vocational education; and

WHEREAS, through innovative partnerships with the business
sector improved delivery of services is accomplished; and

WHEREAS, through their hard work and effort, graduates of the
Tri County Technology Center contribute to the economic base of its
district; and

WHEREAS, community involvement in vocational education continues
to improve the quality of its programs; and

WHEREAS, all Oklahoma citizens should support Vo-Tech Week and
salute the Tri County Technology Center as this outstanding school
and staff celebrate 30 years of success.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate declares February 8 through
February 15, 1998, as Vo-Tech Week in the State of Oklahoma.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate salutes the Tri County Technology
Center on its 30th Birthday.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Tri County
Technology Center, the Oklahoma Department of Vocational and
Technical Education and the American Vocational Association.

Adopted by the Senate the 10th day of February, 1998.

President of the Senate



